S W

O 00 3 N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23

24

25 |

26
27
28

H. Jess Senecal (CSB #026826) ' . EXEMPT FROM FILING FEES UNDER
Thomas S. Bunn IIT (CSB #89502) GOVERNMENT CODE § 6103
LAGERLOF, SENECAL, BRADLEY, GOSNEY & KRUSE, LLF -

301 N. Lake Avenue, 10th Floor

Pasadena, CA 91101-4108

Telephone: 626) 793-9400

Facsimile: 626) 793-5900

Attorneys for Palmdale Water District and
Quartz Hill Water District

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES ~ CENTRAL DISTRICT

Coordination Procee’ding Jud101a1 Council Coordination Proceeding

Special Title (Rule 1550(b)) ' - No. 4408
ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053
CASES Assigned to The Honorable Jack Komar Dl7

SIGNATURE PAGE OF THOMAS S. BUNN
III, ATTORNEYS FOR PALMDALE WATER
DISTRICT AND QUARTZ HILL WATER
DISTRICT RE: STIPULATION AND
ORDER RE: ELECTRONIC FILING AND
SERVICE

1
G:\palmDALE\diamond farming co\pleadings\pleadings\Palmdale Slgnatme Page.doc -

SIGNATURE PAGE OF THOMAS S. BUNN, III, ATTORNEYS FOR PALMDALE WATER DISTRICT AND
QUARTZ HILL WATER DISTRICT RE: STIPULATION AND ORDER RE: ELECTRONIC FILING AND
SERVICE :




08/16,/2005 17:04 FAX 408 882,713

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28 |

Dated: MM Zﬂﬂf

Dated:

Dated:

Dated: _

Dated:

Dated:

Dated:

Dated:

Dated:

[ ]ADDITIONAL PA-3ES ATTACHED

For: [Patty]

§CCSC D17C , doog/017

Hoo LB =

For: [Party] [a(molafle Cnd=(T

I'ﬁl [ Lz.L.:er PrstrieT

For: [Party]’

For: [Party)

For: [Party]

For: [Party]

For: [Patty]

For: [Party]

For: [Party]

Antelope Valley Groundwater Litigation (JOCP 4408)
Santa Clara County Superior Covrt, Case No. 1:05-CV-049053

|| Stipulation and Order re: Electroaic Filing and Service -




.BUNN I, ATTORNEYS FOR PALM])ALE WATER DISTRICT AND QUARTZ HILL WATER DISTRICT RE:

PROQOF OF SERVICE

I 'am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. Iam over the age of 18 years,
and am not a party to the within action, my business address i is 301 North Lake Avenue 10th Floor,
Pasadena California 91101 4108

On November 29, 2005, T served the document, described as SIGNATURE PAGE.OF THOMAS S.

STIPULATION AND ORDER RE: ELECTRONIC FILING AND SERVICE on the interested parties in this
action by placmg true copies thereof enclosed in sealed envelopes addressed as follows:

[SEE ATT ACHED PROOF OF SERVICE LIST]

X (BY REGULAR MAIL) As follows: I am readlly familiar" with the firm's practlce of -
“collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be depos1ted
with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Pasadena,
California in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of party served, service
is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after
date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.

X - (VIAELECTRONIC MAIL) BY SANTA CLARA SUPERIOR COURT E- FILING IN
COMPLEX LITIGATION PURSUANT TO CLARIFICATION ORDER DATED OCTOBER
27, 2005. '

~(VIA FACSIMILE) On *** T caused the above-referenced document(s) to be transmitted via
facsimile to the offices of the addressee(s) as follows: A true and correct copy of the
transmission report indicating transmission without error is attached hereto.

(BY FEDERAL EXPRESS) I ‘caused such envelope(s) to be delivered by air courier, with next
day service.

(BY PERSONAL SERVICE) I delivered such envelope(s) by hand to the offices of the
addressee(s).

h.¢ (STATE) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
above is true and correct.

(FEDERAL) I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at
whose direction the service was made. :

EXECUTED at Pasadena, California on November 29, 2005.

MM zf&am@w

Barbara J. Parker
Declarant

2
G\palnDALEdiamond farming co\pleadings\pleadings\Paimdale Signature Page.doc

SIGNATURE PAGE OF THOMAS S. BUNN, I, ATTORNEYS FOR PALMDALE WATER DISTRICT AND
QUARTZ HILL WATER DISTRICT RE: STIPULATION AND ORDER RE: ELECTRONIC FILING AND
SERVICE




\/23

24 .

25
26
27
28

PROOF OF SERVICE LIST

Yia Regular Mail

Chair, Judicial Council of California
Administrative Office of the Courts

Attn.: Appellate & Trial Court Judicial Services
(Civil Case Coordination) '
455 Golden Gate Avenue

San Francisco, CA 94102-3688

1Via E-File

Honorable Jack Komar
Santa Clara County Superior Court of California

| 191 North First Street, Department 17C

San Jose; CA 95113

Via E-Mail ,
Michael T. Fife, Esq. ' Attorneys for Antelope Valley Ground
Bradley J. Herrema, Esq. - Water Agreement Association (“AGWA”)

HATCH & PARENT, A Law Corpora‘uon
21 East Carrillo Street

Santa Barbara, CA 93101

(805) 963-7000; Fax (805) 965-4333
Addresses for electronic service:
mfife@hatchparent.com

Eric L. Garner, Esq. Attorneys for Los Angeles County Waterworks
Jeffrey V. Dunn, Esq. District No. 40 and for Rosamond Community
JUIN. Willis, Bsq. ' Services District :

BEST, BEST & KREIGER LLP

3750 UNIVERSITY Avenue, Suite 400
P.O. Box 1028

Riverside, CA 92502-1028

(951) 686-1450; Fax (951) 682-3083
Addresses for electronic service:
ELGarner@bbklaw.com
jeffrey.dunn@bbklaw.com

Douglas J. Evertz, Esq. Attorneys for City of Lancaster
STRADLING, YOCCA, CARLSON & RAUCH .

660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 1600

Newport Beach, CA 92660-6522

(949) 725-4000; fax (949) 725-4100

Address for electronic service:

devertz@sycr.com

3

Gi\palmDALE\diamond farming co\pleadings\pleadings\Palmdale Signature Page.doo

SIGNATURE PAGE OF THOMAS S. BUNN, III, ATTORNEYS FOR PALMDALE WATER DISTRICT AND
QUARTZ HILL WATER DISTRICT RE: STIPULATION AND ORDER RE:, ELECTRONIC FILING AND
SERVICE




10

11

12
13
14

15

16

Vv

J17
18
19
20
21

22

23
24
25
26
27

x‘oo\loxm&.wa\).—x

John Tootle, Esq. Attorneys for Antelope Valley Water Company
CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY ' - ,
3625 Del Amo Boulevard, Suite 350
Torrance, CA 90503

(310) 257-1488; Fax (310) 257-4654
Address for electromc service:
jtootle@calwater.com

Richard G. Zimmer, Esq. - Attofneys for WM Bblthouse‘Fa’rms_

' CLIFFORD & BROWN

1430 Truxton Avenue, Suite 900
Bakersfield, CA 93301

(661) 322-6023; Fax (661) 322-3508

Address for electronic service:
rzimmer(@gclifford-brownlaw.com

Bob H. Joyce, Esq. - ' Attorneys for Diamond Farming Company
Dave R. Lampe, Esq. ' '
Andrew Sheffield, Esq.

LEBEAU « THELEN, LLP

5001 East Commercenter Drive, Suite 300

P.O. Box 12092

Bakersfield, CA 93389-2092

(661) 325-8962; Fax (661) 325-1127

Addresses. for electronic service:

bjoyce@lebeauthelen.com -

DLuis@lebeauthelen.com

James L. Markman, Esq. - Attorneys for City of Palmdale
Steve Orr, Esq.

RICHARDS, WATSON & GERSHON

P.O. Box 1059

Brea, CA 92822-1059

(714) 990-0901; Fax (714) 990-2308
Addresses for electromc service:
imarkman@rwglaw.com
sorr(@rwglaw.com '

Janet Goldsmith, Esq. A , Attorneys for C1ty of Los Angeles
KRONICK, MOSKOWITZ, TIEDEMANN & GIRARD -

400 Capital Mall, 27" Floor

Sacramento, CA 95814-4417

Fax (916) 321-4555

Address for electronic service:

||1goldsmith@kmtg.com

4

QG \pahnDALE\dmmond farming co\pleadings\pleadings\Palmdale Signature Page.doc

SIGNATURE PAGE OF THOMAS S. BUNN, I, ATTORNEYS FORPALMDALE WATER DISTRICT AND
QUARTZ HILL WATER DISTRICT RE: STIPULATION AND ORDER RE: ELECTRONIC FILING AND
SERVICE




\OOG\]O\QL\J\LUJN

10
"
12
13
14
15
16

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

John Slezak, Esq.' ' Attorneys for Los Angeles Department of Water .

IVERSON, YOAKUM, PAPIANO & HATCH and Power -
One Wilshire Boulevard, 27" Floor

| 624 South Grand Avenue

Los Angeles, CA 90017
(213) 624-7444; Fax (213) 629-4563
Address for-electronic service:

Jslezak@iyph.com
Julie A. Conboy, Esq : Attorneys for Los Angeles Department of Water
Deputy City Attorney - and Power :

Department of Water and Power -
111 North Hope Street

P.O.Box 111

Los Angeles, CA 90012

(213) 367-4513; Fax (213) 241-1416
Address for electronic service:
Julie.Conboy@ladwp.com

Henry Weinstock, Esq. Attorneys for Tejon Ranchcorp
Fred Fudacz, Esq.

NOSSAMAN, GUTHNER, KNOX, ELLIOTT, LLP

445 South Figueroa Street, 31% Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90071 :

(213) 612-7839; Fax (213) 612-7801

Addresses for electronic service:

hweinstock(@nossaman.com

ffudacz(@nossaman.com

5

G\palmDALE\diamond farming co\pleadings\pleadings\Palmdale Signatute Page.doc

SIGNATURE PAGE OF THOMAS S. BUNN, I, ATTORNEYS FOR PALMDALE WATER DISTRICT AND
QUARTZ HILL WATER DISTRICT RE: STIPULATION AND ORDER RE: ELECTRONIC FILING AND

SERVICE




