H. Jess Senecal (CSB #026826) EXEMPT FROM FILING FEES UNDER Thomas S. Bunn III (CSB #89502)
LAGERLOF, SENECAL, BRADLEY, GOSNEY & KRUSE, LLP
301 N. Lake Avenue, 10th Floor
Pasadena, CA 91101-4108 **GOVERNMENT CODE § 6103** 3 Telephone: (626) 793-9400 4 Facsimile: (626) 793-5900 Attorneys for Palmdale Water District and Quartz Hill Water District 6 7 8 SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 9 FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES - CENTRAL DISTRICT 10 11 Coordination Proceeding Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding Special Title (Rule 1550(b)) No. 4408 12 ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053 13 **CASES** Assigned to The Honorable Jack Komar, D17 14 SIGNATURE PAGE OF THOMAS S. BUNN 15 III, ATTORNEYS FOR PALMDALE WATER DISTRICT AND QUARTZ HILL WATER 16 **DISTRICT RE: STIPULATION AND** ORDER RE: ELECTRONIC FILING AND 17 SERVICE 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 G:\palmDALE\diamond farming co\pleadings\pleadings\Palmdale Signature Page.doc SIGNATURE PAGE OF THOMAS S. BUNN, III, ATTORNEYS FOR PALMDALE WATER DISTRICT AND

QUARTZ HILL WATER DISTRICT RE: STIPULATION AND ORDER RE: ELECTRONIC FILING AND

SERVICE

Dated	26 Septem	B-2005	For: [Party] Falmolase Wo
Dated:		_	Pistrict + Quart = Hill Water District For: [Party]
Dated:			
			For: [Party]
Dated:		<u>.</u>	
			For: [Party]
Dated:			
			For: [Party]
Dated:		·	
			For: [Party]
Dated:			For: [Party]
Dated:			
Tyared:		•	For: [Party]
Dated:			
Daicu.			For: [Party]

Antelope Valley Groundwater Litigation (ICCP 4408)
Santa Clara County Superior Court, Case No. 1-05-CV-049053
Stipulation and Order re: Electronic Filing and Service

PROOF OF SERVICE

I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18 years, and am not a party to the within action; my business address is 301 North Lake Avenue, 10th Floor, Pasadena, California 91101-4108.

On November 29, 2005, I served the document, described as SIGNATURE PAGE OF THOMAS S. BUNN III, ATTORNEYS FOR PALMDALE WATER DISTRICT AND QUARTZ HILL WATER DISTRICT RE: STIPULATION AND ORDER RE: ELECTRONIC FILING AND SERVICE on the interested parties in this action by placing true copies thereof enclosed in sealed envelopes addressed as follows:

[SEE ATTACHED PROOF OF SERVICE LIST]

- X (BY REGULAR MAIL) As follows: I am "readily familiar" with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Pasadena, California in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.
- X (VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL) BY SANTA CLARA SUPERIOR COURT E-FILING IN COMPLEX LITIGATION PURSUANT TO CLARIFICATION ORDER DATED OCTOBER 27, 2005.
- (VIA FACSIMILE) On ***, I caused the above-referenced document(s) to be transmitted via facsimile to the offices of the addressee(s) as follows: A true and correct copy of the transmission report indicating transmission without error is attached hereto.
 - __ (BY FEDERAL EXPRESS) I caused such envelope(s) to be delivered by air courier, with next day service.
 - (BY PERSONAL SERVICE) I delivered such envelope(s) by hand to the offices of the addressee(s).
- X (STATE) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct.
 - (FEDERAL) I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at whose direction the service was made.
 - EXECUTED at Pasadena, California on November 29, 2005.

Barbara J. Parker

Declarant

....

3:\palmDALE\diamond farming co\pleadings\pleadings\Palmdale Signature Page.doc

1

2

3

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2

SIGNATURE PAGE OF THOMAS S. BUNN, III, ATTORNEYS FOR PALMDALE WATER DISTRICT AND QUARTZ HILL WATER DISTRICT RE: STIPULATION AND ORDER RE: ELECTRONIC FILING AND

PROOF OF SERVICE LIST

2	Via Regular Mail	
3	Chair, Judicial Council of California	
	Administrative Office of the Courts	
4	Attn.: Appellate & Trial Court Judicial Services	
.5	(Civil Case Coordination)	
·	455 Golden Gate Avenue	
6	San Francisco, CA 94102-3688	
7	Via E-File	
	Honorable Jack Komar	
8	Santa Clara County Superior Court of California	
9	191 North First Street, Department 17C	
10	San Jose, CA 95113	
10	Via E-Mail	
11	Michael T. Fife, Esq.	Attorneys for Antelope Valley Ground
.12	Bradley J. Herrema, Esq.	Water Agreement Association ("AGWA")
	HATCH & PARENT, A Law Corporation	
13	21 East Carrillo Street	
14	Santa Barbara, CA 93101	
	(805) 963-7000; Fax (805) 965-4333	
15	Addresses for electronic service: mfife@hatchparent.com	
16	miniotomatonparent.com	
17	Eric L. Garner, Esq.	Attorneys for Los Angeles County Waterworks
ĺ	Jeffrey V. Dunn, Esq.	District No. 40 and for Rosamond Community
18	Jill N. Willis, Esq.	Services District
19	BEST, BEST & KREIGER LLP 3750 UNIVERSITY Avenue, Suite 400	
	P.O. Box 1028	
20	Riverside, CA 92502-1028	
21	(951) 686-1450; Fax (951) 682-3083	
22	Addresses for electronic service:	
/	ELGarner@bbklaw.com	
23	jeffrey.dunn@bbklaw.com	
24	Douglas J. Evertz, Esq.	Attorneys for City of Lancaster
25	STRADLING, YOCCA, CARLSON & RAUCH	
25	660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 1600	
26	Newport Beach, CA 92660-6522	
27	(949) 725-4000; fax (949) 725-4100 Address for electronic service:	
	devertz@sycr.com	
28	<u> </u>	

1	John Tootle, Esq.	Attorneys for Antelope Valley Water Company
2	CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY	
	3625 Del Amo Boulevard, Suite 350	
3	Torrance, CA 90503 (310) 257-1488; Fax (310) 257-4654	
4	Address for electronic service:	
_ /	itootle@calwater.com	
\checkmark_5		
6	Richard G. Zimmer, Esq. CLIFFORD & BROWN	Attorneys for WM Bolthouse Farms
7	1430 Truxton Avenue, Suite 900	
8	Bakersfield, CA 93301	
	(661) 322-6023; Fax (661) 322-3508	
18	Address for electronic service: rzimmer@clifford-brownlaw.com	
10	Izammer@emtoru-orowniaw.com	
1.1		
11	Bob H. Joyce, Esq.	Attorneys for Diamond Farming Company
12	Dave R. Lampe, Esq.	
13	Andrew Sheffield, Esq.	
13	LEBEAU • THELEN, LLP	
14	5001 East Commercenter Drive, Suite 300 P.O. Box 12092	
15	Bakersfield, CA 93389-2092	
	(661) 325-8962; Fax (661) 325-1127	
16	Addresses for electronic service:	
√17	bjoyce@lebeauthelen.com	
1	DLuis@lebeauthelen.com	
18	James L. Markman, Esq.	Attornova for City of Dolmdolo
19	Steve Orr, Esq.	Attorneys for City of Palmdale
20	RICHARDS, WATSON & GERSHON	
20	P.O. Box 1059	
21	Brea, CA 92822-1059	
22	(714) 990-0901, Fax (714) 990-2308	
	Addresses for electronic service:	
V23	jmarkman@rwglaw.com sorr@rwglaw.com	
24	<u>5611(8)2 11 gla 111. Volla</u>	
25	Janet Goldsmith, Esq.	Attorneys for City of Los Angeles
25	KRONICK, MOSKOWITZ, TIEDEMANN & GIR	ARD
26	400 Capital Mall, 27 th Floor	
27	Sacramento, CA 95814-4417	
21	Fax (916) 321-4555 Address for electronic service:	<i>Y</i>
2 8	jgoldsmith@kmtg.com	
V	10	
	G:\palmDALE\diamond farming oo\pleadings\pleadings\Palmdale Signature Page.doc	4
	SIGNATURE PAGE OF THOMAS S. BUNN, III, ATTOR	RNEYS FOR PALMDALE WATER DISTRICT AND
	QUARTZ HILL WATER DISTRICT RE: STIPULATIO SERVICE	N AND ORDER RE: ELECTRONIC FILING AND

1	John Slezak, Esq.	Attorneys for Los Angeles Department of Water
2	IVERSON, YOAKUM, PAPIANO & HATCH	and Power
	One Wilshire Boulevard, 27 th Floor 624 South Grand Avenue	
3	Los Angeles, CA 90017	
4	(213) 624-7444, Fax (213) 629-4563	
-	Address for electronic service:	
5	<u>Jslezak@iyph.com</u>	
6		
7	Julie A. Conboy, Esq.	Attorneys for Los Angeles Department of Water
/	Deputy City Attorney Department of Water and Power	and Power
8	111 North Hope Street	
9	P.O. Box 111	
,	Los Angeles, CA 90012	
10	(213) 367-4513, Fax (213) 241-1416	
$\sqrt{11}$	Address for electronic service:	
Ψ,	Julie Conboy@ladwp.com	
12	Henry Weinstock, Esq.	Attorneys for Tejon Ranchcorp
13	Fred Fudacz, Esq.	rationleys for rejoir rancheorp
14	NOSSAMAN, GUTHNER, KNOX, ELLIOTT, LI	LP
14	445 South Figueroa Street, 31st Floor	
15	Los Angeles, CA 90071	
16	(213) 612-7839; Fax (213) 612-7801 Addresses for electronic service:	
/	hweinstock@nossaman.com	
17	ffudacz@nossaman.com	
18		
19		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26	*	
•		
27		
28		
		_